PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
FP7 Digital Input/Output Unit
User's Manual
WUME-FP7DIO-06
2024.4 industry.panasonic.com/
(MEMO)
2 WUME-FP7DIO-06
Introduction

Noise resistance <DC input and transistor output> 1,000 V p-p, pulse widths: 50 ns and 1
μs
2.1 General Specifications
2-2 WUME-FP7DIO-06
Items Description
<Relay output> 1,500 V p-p, pulse width: 50 ns and 1 μs
Environment Free from corrosive gases and excessive dust. EU Directive applicable
standard
Overvoltage category Category II
Pollution degree Pollution degree 2
(Note 1) Cutoff current: 5 mA (Factory default setting)
2.1.2 Current Consumption
Product name Model number Internal current
consumption (24 V DC)
DC input unit
16 points AFP7X16DW 25mA or less
32 points AFP7X32D2 30mA or less
64 points AFP7X64D2 35mA or less
16-point-type relay output unit AFP7Y16R 180mA or less
Transistor output unit (sink type)
16 points AFP7Y16T 35mA or less
32 points AFP7Y32T 50mA or less
64 points AFP7Y64T 75mA or less
Transistor output unit (source type)
16 points AFP7Y16P 35mA or less
32 points AFP7Y32P 50mA or less
64 points AFP7Y64P 75mA or less
I/O mixed unit
32-point DC input
32-point transistor output (sink type)
AFP7XY64D2T 55mA or less